
GEHERAL SERVICES ADMIHISTRATIOH 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

ADDRESS or PREMISES 

1315 East West Highway, Silver Spring, MD 20910 

Sl.lf'PLEMEMTAL AGREEMENT 

NO. IO 
TO LEASE NO. 

G~ l lB-20700 

THfS AGRE~ENT, made and entered into this date bi' and between 

SILVER SPRING METRO CENTER III LIMITED.PARTNERSHIP 

whose address is c/o FOUGLER PRATT DEVELOPMENT, INC. 
1355 PICCARD DRIVE, SUlTE 400 
ROCKVILLE, MD 20850 

3/31/98 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter rolled the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the al::ove Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the o::msiderotions hereinafter mentioned rovenant and agree that the said 
Lease is amended, effective 3/ 1/98 , as follows: 

This Supplemental Lease Agreement is issued to establish the ~ 
rental rate and CPI adjustment effective March 1, 1998, for 
Silver Spring Metro III due to special vacant space credit fqr 
cleaning in the Fitness Center (8,299 sq. ft) and 
{7,452 sq. ft). It was agreed that Pioneer Building Services, 
Inc., cleaning contractor, for Fougler-Pratt, Lessor, would 
provide $.96 per sq. ft. credit for the Fitness Center and $.78 
per sq. ft. credit for the Calculation of the 
reduction is computed as follows: 

FITNESS CENTER: 
$.96 x 8,299 sq. ft. = $ 7,967.04 

~·.ft.=$ 5,812.56 
TOTAL = $13,779.60/yr. divided by 12 months= 

$ l'. , 14 8 . 3 oI mo . 

Old Annual Rent: $11, 83.8, 89.0. 02 
Old Monthly Rent: $ 986,574.17 

New Annual Rent: $~1,825,110.42 
New Monthly Rent: $ 985,425.87 

Current base for CPI adjustment: $1,09£,145.35 
New base for CPI adjustment: $1,082,365.75 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remai.n in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the ooove date. 
LESSOR 

1355 Piccard D;tf!-,eJ Suite .400 

Rockville, MD 20850 


(Adbeu) 

Contracting Officer 
(Official Title) 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMD20700-SLA-10_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



